
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-0630 Name: 1st Amendment for Mail Services

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/20/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:7/18/2017

Title: RESOLUTION - FIRST AMENDMENT TO INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT F000680 WITH SONOMA
COUNTY FOR MAIL SERVICES

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Finance Department that the Council, by resolution,
(1) approve the First Amendment to Interagency Services Agreement Number F000680 with Sonoma
County, Department of Information Technology, Records Management Division (County) to extend the
Agreement for one year to June 30, 2018, and (2) add additional funding in the amount of $225,000
for a total Agreement amount not to exceed $625,000 which includes $31,273.52 previously paid for
the period March 2017 through May 2017 in excess of the original not to exceed amount of $400,000.

Sponsors: Finance

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1, 3. Resolution, 4. Exhibit A, 5. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council7/18/2017 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

